Number of subject : 97

Id Name Sire

US003213001126 PEAK ALTAZINGLER- [ZAZZLE

ET

CA000013638251 PROGENESIS DISCJOCKEY
ROYALFLUSH

US003209481088 SANDY-VALLEY PURSUIT
PENCHANT-ET

US003216213578 S-S-I BG MAX MAXIMUS
IMPACT-ET

US003209481078 SANDY-VALLEY PURSUIT
PROFILE-ET

US003143986627 SIEMERS BRAVE CD  TIMBERLAKE
ET

US003210132834 DENOVO 16325 ACURA
SENTIMENT-ET

CA000013638215 PROGENESIS ELDORADO
PASSWORD

US003212150599 WINSTAR GRAZIANO-ZAZZLE
ET

NLO00737303054 DGF CASIMIR MOJO

CA000013807684 PROGENESIS ZAZZLE
VALIDATED

CA000013442781 PROGENESIS ELDORADO
MAHOMES

US003209641528 PEAK ALTASULIEN-ET PURSUIT

US003209481210 SANDY-VALLEY M MAGNITUDE
ZORRO-ET

CA000013567524 PEAK BIG RIG -ET BLIZZARD

US003209819087 Z-HAPPY CRIMSON
WINTERFELL-ET

DK002468005724 TIRSVAD K&L PURSUIT
MINGUS ET

US003208951942 T-SPRUCE RENEGADE RENEGADE
REGAL-ET

US003201118971 CHERRYPENCOL RIVETING
TREATY-ET

US003148279963 AARDEMA MILKTIME
MACHONE-ET
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Mgs

ROBERT

FABULOUS

GUARANTEE

HODEDOE

GUARANTEE

TRAJECTORY

SPECTRE

MONTOYA

CRIMSON

HELIX

HOTJOB

MILKTIME

ROBSON

POSITIVE

TOPSHOT

SALOON

SUPERHERO

FRAZZLED

JEDI

ROMERO

gPFT

4901

4848

4764

4739

4738

4725

4725

4716

4705

4698

4694

4688

4673

4673

4673

4665

4661

4650

4641

4639

IES

€

1583

1393

1498

1511

1479

1467

1471

1377

1494

1394

1327

1411

1355

1403

1325

1420

1245

1395

1338

1268

ICS-PR €

1885

1527

1590

1653

1607

1447

1363

1589

1797

1805

1511

1663

1314

1471

1530

1661

1198

1610

1369

1320

Foreign Genomic Bulls - gPFT

Kg

Milk

1334

1427

642

1581

883

2420

1810

1227

746

779

1296

1673

1150

1500

1551

872

1514

1366

716

2140

%
Fat

0,42

Kg Fat

104

88

102

105

148

124

100

115

117

107

117

124
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109
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103
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119

119
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112
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124
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121

122

122
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121

115

119

120

115

119

119

119

115
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122

117

SCS

113

113

110

105

112

107

102

103

111

115

109

110

111

111

109

106

105

111

110

112

Fert

116

109

114

114

114

108

103

114

111

115

112

110

106

110

109

117

108

112

112

102

103

102

102

101

104

101

1,23

0,71

1,76

0,82

1,75

1,49

1,42

2,77

F&L

0,61

2,25

2,63

2,05

-0,43

0,57

0,41

3,65

Al Center

ALTA ITALIA - MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
ABS ITALIA-CR
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
SEMEX ITALIA SRL

STG ITALIA

SEMEX ITALIA SRL
SEMEX ITALIA SRL

ALTA ITALIA - MI

COSAPAM-MI

NOVAGEN S.R.L.

ABS ITALIA-CR
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
COSAPAM-MI
COSAPAM-MI

SEMEX ITALIA SRL
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Number of subject : 97

Id Name

CA000013712919 PROGENESIS
MONTEVERDI

US003207410684 BADGER SSI BIG AL
NEWMAN-ET

CA000013098918 PROGENESIS
STOXXINDEX CD

US003142935459 OCD SHERPA-ET
US003206205708 S-S-1 LEGACY
METHOD-ET
DE000361723698 GENDRY
CA000013638281 PROGENESIS
MINTJULEP

CA000013735369 VELTHUIS
EXCITEMENT

DE000361629044 MIRCO

FR0O07253843259 PELLEGRINO

US003207410344 MATCREST LEGACY
LAZER-ET

NLO00688600952 3STAR OH RANGER
RED

US003209343412 OCD LEGACY
MASSEY-ET

US003204165457 DENOVO 16219
ALADDIN-ET

US003147223494 PLAIN-KNOLL SI
MAGNITUDE-ET

US003131224919 GENOSOURCE
JARVIS-ET

FR003511872727 POULIDOR

US003142332666 PINE-TREE
MERCEDES ET

Sire

ZAZZLE

BIG AL

PADAWAN

PERSEUS

LEGACY

GARIDO

ELDORADO

ZASBERILLA

MICK

TOPNOTCH

LEGACY

RUBELS-RED

LEGACY

ACURA

CASPER

DECISIVE

NEWSTAR

MEDLEY

US003202985608 AURORA RAGNAR-ET SOLUTION

US003209641360 PEAK
PHENOMENON-ET

PURSUIT

US003215425484 PEAK ALTAGAINES-ETZAZZLE

08/10/2021

ANAFIBJ Associazione Nazionale Allevatori della Razza Frisona, Bruna e Jersey Italiana

Mgs

POSITIVE

JODANDY

MORAY

SPRING

PINNACLE

SUPERHERO

MILKTIME

MARIUS

RESERVE
ROUTER

SUPERHERO

MR SALVATORE

GUARANTEE

LOPEZ

LYLAS

CHARL

BALDUR

PROFIT

FLAGSHIP

FABULOUS

POSITIVE

99

99

gPFT

4638

4635

4631

4630

4628

4623

4620

4616

4615
4603

4601

4596

4593

4582

4581

4581

4580

4575

4567

4561

4554

IES

€

1452

1480

1322

1315

1332

1277

1287

1135

1350

1296

1375

1410

1436

1423

1307

1328

1121

1369

1443

1450

1306

ICS-PR €

1614

1558

1621

1518

1619

1386

1461

963

1426

1490

1400

1591

1669

1421

1477

1485

1280

1534

1608

1462

1402

Foreign Genomic Bulls - gPFT

Kg
Milk
1505
898

1074

1271

1792

1678

1738

2338

1338
1790

1545

1193

601

1260

848

1871

1006

1096

1153

1575

1628

%
Fat

0,58

Kg Fat

128

113

136

103

102

135

116
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117
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105
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115

113
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117
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121
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111

114

114
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113

122

129

116

114

118

114

118

108

117

121

119

124

128

118

123

116

113

116

120

121

116

SCS

109

115

110

112

111

111

109

101

105

112

109

113

118

102

112

103

110

108

107

111

104

Fert

108

111

121

112

108

109

109

100

113

108

107

111

113

108

116

110

110

111

113

110

111

103

101

102

104

101

102

100

104

106

1,31

1,42

1,98

2,86

2,20
2,80

1,01

1,47

1,07

3,08

1,86

2,74

0,82

F&L

2,38

0,88

5,18

3,41

-0,46

-1,57

0,63

2,18

Al Center
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL

SEMEX ITALIA SRL

COSAPAM-MI

COSAPAM-MI

SEMEX ITALIA SRL
SEMEX ITALIA SRL

ALPA ZOO-GENEFIX
NOVAGEN S.R.L.

COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
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ABS ITALIA-CR
COSAPAM-MI
TAG/DYNAMIC GEN

NOVAGEN S.R.L.

ABS ITALIA-CR

COSAPAM-MI

NOVAGEN S.R.L.

ALTA ITALIA - MI
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Number of subject : 97

Id Name Sire

US003213001110 PEAK MAESTRO

ALTAMAGNIFIQUE-ET,

DE001305983721 GENTO GARIDO

US003212150609 WINSTAR ZAZZLE
ALTAREGULUS-ET

CA000013483360 PROGENESIS HOTJOB
ROCKSOLID

NLO00840442662 DROUNER K&L PURSUIT
CHASE

CA000013807727 PROGENESIS HIGHJUMP
WHATSOEVER

US003206144957 BLUMENFELD RENEGADE
RENEGAD AHEAD-ET

US003206219199 LEANINGHOUSE ARISTOCRAT
TIJERAS -ET

BE000214267909 DELTA INDIAN HOTSPOT

US003208834954 KINGS-RANSOM LEGACY

LEGCY DRIVE-ET

US003206350171 OCD HOTJOB TALON- HOTJOB
ET

US003212150603 WINSTAR GREYCUP- [ZAZZLE
ET

US003205704153 RMD-DOTTERER SSI  BIG AL

GAMEDAY-ET

US003205704083 S-S-I LEGACY MR LEGACY

LEXUS-ET
IT020991477394 ZIAL INSEME ORSINI GIORDANO

FR0O04421704281 PERFECT HOTSPOT
FR002833165591 GAH OKEN CARTER
NLO00721439305 DGF ADRIAN ARISTOCRAT

FR002929586131 SALUDEN PUYOL RED GYWER

US003150997170 FLY-HIGHER TAHITI
MOONSHINER-ET
US003208400815 FLY-HIGHER EINSTEIN

SUGARHIGH-ET
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Mgs

POSITIVE

MR SALVATORE

CRIMSON

ROBSON

SUPERHERO

ACHIEVER

MYLES

ELDORADO

FINDER

FREEBORN

PINNACLE

CRIMSON

BLOWTORCH

SLAMDUNK

OXFORD
MANNING
MONTEREY
BOURBON

BRETAGNE

FLAGSHIP

Juicy

99

99

gPFT

4549

4546

4543

4541

4537

4535

4535

4531

4526

4523

4520

4519

4518

4513

4512
4512
4508
4503

4502

4501

4501

IES
€
1384

1238

1360

1291

1272

1224

1306

1251

1125

1330

1135

1413

1226

1325

1382

1106

1122

1258

1194

1202

1205

ICS-PR €

1431

1269

1587

1405

1168

1181

1436

1431

1306

1448

1174

1636

943

1432

1693

1371

1374

1351

1056

1346

1292
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Kg
Milk
1236

1523

585

1201

1649

1216

719

1123

1129

1516

1462

1200

1596

1827

1349
1027
532
2108

1118

1926

1686

%
Fat

0,59

Kg Fat

112

101

140

113

109

137

106

123

133

106

105
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%
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SCE

112

104

104

103

104

109

100
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104

108

103

110

105
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106

104

111

106

110

102

120

110

124

116

111

117

113

125

111

109

112

124

108

122

115

109

122

103

120

108

119

116

120

118

116

112

118

119

112

119

116

120

119

118

118

112

114

115

113

115

119

SCS

106

107

109

110

107

101

110

109

107

108

110

105

106

113

116

109

114

104

105

106

109

Fert

111

110

109

110

108

107

112

111

111

113

107

111

105

107

112

109

112

108

111

106

109

0,59

1,97

F&L

0,92

2,00

-0,68

2,33

2,52

0,34

2,34

-1,36

3,64

-0,07

3,40

0,64

0,29

Al Center

ALTA ITALIA - MI

INTERMIZOO/GPLU
S

ALTA ITALIA - MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
STG ITALIA
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL

NOVAGEN S.R.L.

COSAPAM-MI
COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
COSAPAM-MI
COSAPAM-MI

INSEME
NOVAGEN S.R.L.
INTERMIZOO - PD
STG ITALIA

INTERMIZOO/GPLU
S

COSAPAM-MI

SEMEX ITALIA SRL
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Number of subject : 97 Foreign Genomic Bulls - gPFT
Id Name Sire Mgs Rk gPFT IES ICS-PR € Kg % Kg Fat % Kg Pr  Kcas = SCE DCE PL SCS Fert Bcs | Type Udder F&L AlCenter
€ Milk Fat Pr cmp

US003200122690 COOKIECUTTER LEGACY REASON 99 4496 1374 1494 1676 0,23 98 0,10 71 AB 105 113 121 113 109 105 0,71 1,25 0,55 [COSAPAM-MI
HELIOGEN-ET

US003200824565 PEAK ALTAREVERSE- LAWSON JEDI 99 | 4494 1282 1297 1590 | 0,23 90 0,26 86 AB | 107 115 115 102 111 98 1,13 0,79 1,07 ALTAITALIA - MI
ET

US003142332550 PINE-TREE HURON ~ PROPHECY DELTA 99| 4491 1163 1350 1730 | 0,04 71 0,24 88 BB | 104 117 111 104 110 90 1,36 2,21 0,50 |ABS ITALIA-CR

US003205435891 PEAK QUINCEY-ET ~ ROBERT DESOTO 99| 4489 1368 1546 931 0,17 55 0,30 68 BB | 108 113 118 107 116 | 103, 0,71 1,00 2,49 |NOVAGENS.R.L.

US003147118734 GENOSOURCE CHARL SABRE 99| 4480 1349 1188 1826 | 0,53 131 0,15 78 AA | 108 109 119 104 108 93 0,72 1,01 0,88 TAG/DYNAMIC GEN
CAPTAIN-ET

NL0O00630318564 SAN REMO -ET SOUNDCLOUD GYMNAST 99| 4480 1201 1254 1258 0,21 68 0,19 66 AB | 106 106 116 109 110 98 1,83 1,79 3,97 INTERMIZOO/GPLU

S

US003205436816 LEVEL-PLAIN LAWSON ACHIEVER 99| 4475 1389 1594 1387 10,40 100 |[0,21 73 BB | 105 125 121 105 109 93 1,07 1,85 1,32 ' NOVAGENSR.L.
LIFESAVER-ET

US003209086217 SYNERGY RENEGADE RENEGADE ZIPIT-P 99 4472 1142 1393 1911 | 0,25 100 0,19 88 BB 107 119 108 107 108 92 1,19 1,51 1,07 |COSAPAM-MI
ZZ TOP-ET

US003151003682 LEANINGHOUSE RENEGADE  JEDI 99| 4472 1234 1400 1292 (0,14 67 |0,18| 65 BB | 104 | 115 116 106 114 | 104 | 1,57 2,66 2,02 [COSAPAM-MI
TAOS-ET

CA000012948844 PROGENESIS GUARANTEE  RUBICON 99| 4465 1244 1279 871 0,48 92 0,24 56 AA | 103 113 116 110 114 | 104, 0,99 1,63 1,24 SEMEXITALIA SRL
POLAROID

US003209481139 SANDY-VALLEY ACURA TOPNOTCH 99| 4465 1413 1350 1334 0,30 85 0,33 84 BB | 106 110 120 100 111 99 0,43 0,50 1,31 INTERMIZOO - PD
HIPSTER-ET

CA000012754607 WESTCOAST ROUTER AFTERBURNER | 99 4462 1159 1412 956 0,26 69 0,19 56 AB 104 111 116 118 110 102 1,62 1,96 2,46  SEMEXITALIA SRL
BOULEVARD

IT020991496723 FRIGONI INSEME PADAWAN GYMNAST 99 4462 1068 1244 1794 |-0,22 43 0,21 86 AB 104 115 108 107 110 99 1,79 2,04 2,60 INSEME/S.ITALY
PASOLINI

US003204165532 DENOVO 16294 ACURA MEDLEY 99| 4460 1502 1548 852 0,49 89 0,21 52 AB | 109 117 129 109 112 99 1,24 1,12 3,49 ABSITALIA-CR
ARENA-ET

US003205027131 MAPLEHURST CIRCA- CRIMSON GATEDANCER |99 | 4458 1265 1340 1469 0,44, 110 |0,17 70 AB | 108 117 118 105 110 94 0,99 1,50 0,46  ABS ITALIA-CR
ET

US003148929351 SANDY-VALLEY LEGACY RUBICON 99 4456 1377 1399 2036 | 0,12 94 0,04 76 BE 103 113 121 104 112 96 0,55 1,67 -0,19 COSAPAM-MI
SUPERCHARGE-ET

US003211394853 SI-S-1 EISAKU EISAKU MATTERS 99| 4455 1197 1007 2426 0,20, 116 0,16, 100 BE | 104 106 114 99 103 88 1,43 1,39 1,51 COSAPAM-MI
PAYLOAD-ET

US003209641634 PEAK ALTAGULLIVER- PURSUIT FABULOUS 99| 4454 1352 1482 1770 0,50, 127 0,18 83 AB | 109 123 121 112 101 95 1,35 0,98 0,91 ALTAITALIA-MI
ET

US003202768460 MIDAS-TOUCH TROPIC CASPER 99 4450 961 1012 1053 0,28 72 0,28 70 AB 102 106 109 109 108 95 2,54 2,84 2,31 ABCGENETIX
JACKPOT-ET

US003145627347 DE-SU 14673 APPEAL ACHIEVER DOZER 99 4450 1270 1344 663 0,58 93 0,26 55 BB 107 109 118 108 113 99 0,99 2,35 1,04 |ABSITALIA-CR
CD
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Number of subject : 97

Id Name Sire

US003205149655 BUSH BROS CABOT
FRAGRANT-ET

US003139112686 HILMAR LEGACY LEGACY

SHOOTER-ET

US003148929379 SANDY-VALLEY RENEGADE
CONWAY-ET

US003148929347 SANDY-VALLEY LEGACY
ESPIONAGE-ET

US003205435952 PEAK TIESTO-ET DISCJOCKEY

US003200824445 PEAK ALTAZAZZLE-ET MARIUS

US003208357105 SIEMERS TWN TOWN
PARSLY 32480-ET
US003200824169 PEAK POSITIVE
ALTAFLASHBACK ET
US003209641682 PEAK DISCJOCKEY
ALTADETERMINE-ET
US003132352999 ST GEN R-AGRO AGRONAUT

ESQUIRE-ET
US003209641511 PEAK POKEMON-ET PURSUIT

US003210341485 FLY-HIGHER HUCK-ET LEGACY
CA000013483268 PEAK ODOMETER CABOT
US003208679952 BOMAZ PIZZA-ET HEROIC

US003213241726 PINE-TREE HRC HEROIC
MOZZARELLA-ET
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Mgs

FRAZZLED

SUPERFLY

GRANITE

APPRENTICE

HOTLINE

TOPSHOT

LAMBDA

ROBSON

FABULOUS

POWERBALL P

FABULOUS
YODA

OUTSIDERS
ELDORADO

MARIUS

gPFT

4450

4450

4449

4449

4447

4445

4440

4438
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4426
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€
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1420

1173

1400
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1197

1079

1141

1083

1318

1229

1377

1207

1069

ICS-PR €

1283

1760

1212

1399

858

1437

1241

1122

1231

1217

1415

1338

1543

1216

976
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%
Fat
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Kg Fat

111

79
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109
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139
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135
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114

116
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103

117

122

113

110

125

110

109
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115

110

115

112

108

116

124

113

123

111

116

116

113

115

111

119

118

120

117

110

SCS

109

112

103

114

108

106

107

107

112

111

113

112

108

106

102

Fert

108

112

111

106

106

107

109

106

108

104

102

113

107

104

102

101

Udder

1,36

1,50

2,06

0,52

2,87

1,74

1,90

2,77

2,78

F&L

1,07

-0,03

0,92

0,38

2,52

-0,02

2,74

2,27

2,00

0,02
-0,94
0,95
0,27

-0,90

Al Center

ABC GENETIX

COSAPAM-MI

COSAPAM-MI

COSAPAM-MI

INTERMIZOO/GPLU
S

ALTA ITALIA - MI

COSAPAM-MI

ALTA ITALIA - MI

ALTA ITALIA - MI

STG ITALIA

NOVAGEN S.R.L.
COSAPAM-MI
SEMEX ITALIA SRL
ABC GENETIX
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Pag.5/5



